UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

COUKETED

TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING COMPANY, ET AL.

*83 APR -5 P12:42

(Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Units 1 and 2)

[Docket Nos. 50-445-OL and 50-446-OL]

(ASLBP No. 79-430-06 OL)

SERVED APR 05 1983

NOTICE OF RECONSTITUTION OF BOARD

Pursuant to the authority contained in 10 C.F.R. § 2.721, the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board for <u>Texas Utilities Generating</u>

<u>Company, et al.</u> (Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Units 1 and 2),

Docket Nos. 50-445-OL and 50-446-OL, is hereby reconstituted by appointing Administrative Judge Peter B. Bloch as Chairman in place of Administrative Judge Marshall E. Miller, who is presently unable to continue to serve because of a recent eye injury.

As reconstituted, the Board is comprised of the following Administrative Judges:

Peter B. Bloch, Chairman
Dr. Kenneth A. McCollom
Dr. Walter H. Jordan

All correspondence, documents and other material shall be filed with the Board in accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.701 (1980). The address of the new Board member is:

B304060148 B30404 PDR ADDCK 05000445 G PDR

Administrative Judge Peter B. Bloch U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel Washington, D.C. 20555

Acting Chief Administrative Judge

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland, this 4th day of April, 1983.